

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 11 OF 2007

SHILPA S. DUTTA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN DUTTA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Raj Kumari Banju, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice to the sole respondent has been sent on 10.9.2007 only.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of the Court
to take steps through the concerned District Court also.

Granted.

Furnish the address of the proper District Court.

Take steps within two weeks.

Await service.

Call on 10.12.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar