

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 11 OF 2007

SHILPA S. DUTTA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN DUTTA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.11 OF 2007

SHILPA S. DUTTA SHARMA

...PETITIONER.

VERSUS

SUMAN DUTTA SHARMA

...RESPONDENT.

ORDER

Respondent-husband is agreeable for conciliation at Bangalore Mediation Centre. In view of it, the petitioner-wife is no longer interested in pursuing this petition for transfer and seeks permission to withdraw this petition so that conciliation can be attempted at the Mediation Centre. Permission is granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 28, 2008.